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Alamance CC 
PO Box 8000  
Graham 27253-8000 

Dr. Algie Gatewood 
336-506-4150 
Algie.gatewood@alamancecc.edu 

Cynthia Collie  
336-506-4410 
cynthia.collie@alamancecc.edu 
Fax: 336-578-1987 

Cynthia Collie  
336-506-4410 
cynthia.collie@alamancecc.edu 
Secondary: 
Matt Banko 
336-506-4243 
matthew.banko@alamance.edu 

Candy Harmon 
336-506-4175 
Candy.Harmon@alamancecc.edu  

A-B Tech CC 
340 Victoria Rd. 
Asheville 28801 

Dr. Dennis King 
828-398-7110 
dennisfking@abtech.edu 

Dr. Dirk Wilmoth 
828-398-7111 
dirkwilmoth@abtech.edu  
Fax: 828-251-9697 

Benny Smith 
828-398-7482 
bennysmith@abtech.edu 
Secondary: 
Beth Gentry 
828-398-7150 
elizabethbgentry@abtech.edu 

Beth Gentry 
828-398-7150 
elizabethbgentry@abtech.edu 

Beaufort County CC 
5337 US HWY 264 East 
Washington, 27889 

Dr. Barbara Tansey 
252-940-6201 
barbara.tansey@beaufortccc.edu 

Mark Nelson 
252-940-6213 
mark.nelson@beaufortccc.edu 
Fax: 252-946-0188 

Wesley Adams 
252-940-6423 
Wesley.adams@beaufortccc.edu  

Wesley Adams 
252-940-6423 
Wesley.adams@beaufortccc.edu  

Bladen CC 
P.O. Box 266 
Dublin 28332 

Dr. William Findt 
910-879-5502 
wfindt@bladencc.edu 
 

Jay H. Stanley 
910-879-5503 
jstanley@bladencc.edu 
Fax: 910-879-5523 

Jay H. Stanley 
910-879-5503 
jstanley@bladencc.edu 
Secondary: 
Roy Thompson 
910-879-5663 
rthompson@bladencc.edu 

Teresa Hester 
910-879-5506  
thester@bladencc.edu 
 

Blue Ridge CC 
180 W. Campus Drive 
Flat Rock 28731-4774 

Dr. Molly Parkhill 
828-694-1706 
mollyp@blueridge.edu 

Carolyn W. Alley 
828-694-1730 
carolyna@blueridge.edu  
Fax: 828-694-1691 

Peter Hemans 
828-694-1723 or 674-1060 
peterh@blueridge.edu 

Jessie Rogers 
828-694-1765 
jh_rogers@blueridge.edu 

Brunswick CC 
P.O. Box 30 
Supply 28462 

Dr. Susanne Adams 
910-755-7302 
adamss@brunswickcc.edu 

Sheila Galloway 
910-755-7312 
galloways@brunswickcc.edu 
Fax: 910-754-9467 

Jack Luciano 
910-755-7336 
lucianoj@brunswickcc.edu   
Secondary: 
Sheila Galloway 
910-755-7312 
galloways@brunswickcc.edu 

Sheila Galloway 
910-755-7312 
galloways@brunswickcc.edu 

Caldwell CC & TI 
2855 Hickory Blvd. 
Hudson 28638-2397 

Dr. Mark Poarch 
828-726-2211 
mpoarch@cccti.edu 

David Holman 
828-726-2222 
dholman@cccti.edu 
Fax: 828-726-2216 

Donnie Bassinger 
828-726-2214 
dbassinger@cccti.edu 
Secondary: 
Jeff Herman 
828-726-2294 
jherman@cfcc.edu 

Rashelle Penley 
828-726-2218 
rpenley@cccti.edu 

Cape Fear CC 
411 N. Front St. 
Wilmington 28401-3993 

Dr. Amanda Lee 
910-362-7555 
Leea@cfcc.edu 

Jim Morton 
910-362-7065 
jmorton@cfcc.edu 
Fax: 910-763-2279 

David Kanoy 
910-362-7690 
dhkanoy647@cfcc.edu 
Secondary: 
Christina Greene 
910-362-7551 

Christina Greene 
910-362-7551 
cgreene@cfcc.edu 
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cgreene@cfcc.edu 

Carteret CC 
3505 Arendell St. 
Morehead City 28557 

Dr. Kerry Youngblood 
252-222-6140 
youngbloodk@carteret.edu 

Steven Davis 
252-222-6224 
daviss@carteret.edu   
Fax:  252-222-6067 
 

Steven Davis 
252-222-6224  
daviss@carteret.edu 
 

Steven Davis 
252-222-6224  
daviss@carteret.edu 
 

Catawba Valley CC 
2550 Highway 70, SE 
Hickory 28602 

Dr. Garrett Hinshaw 
828-327-7000, Ext. 4210 
ghinshaw@cvcc.edu 
 

Wes Bunch 
828-327-7000 ext. 4271 
wbunch@cvcc.edu 
Fax: 828-327-7276 

Wes Bunch 
828-327-7000 ext. 4271 
wbunch@cvcc.edu  

Wes Bunch 
828-327-7000 ext. 4271 
wbunch@cvcc.edu 

Central Carolina CC 
1105 Kelly Dr. 
Sanford 27330 

Dr. T. Eston (Bud) Marchant 
919-718-7246 
bmarchant@cccc.edu 

Phillip Price 
919-718-7214 
pprice@cccc.edu 
Fax:919-775-1221 

Phillip Price 
919-718-7214 
pprice@cccc.edu 
  

Tamara Joyner 
919-718-7498 
tjoyner@cccc.edu  

Central Piedmont CC 
P.O. Box 35009 
Charlotte 28235 

Dr. Kandi W. Deitemeyer 
704-330-6566 
Kandi.Deitemeyer@cpcc.edu 

Michael Moss 
704-330-6681 
michael.moss@cpcc.edu  
Fax: 704-330-5045 

Vicki Saville 
704-330-6224 
Vicki.Saville@cpcc.edu  
Greg Long 
704-330-6316 
Greg.long@cpcc.edu 
Kent Reid 
704-330-6232 
Kent.reid@cpcc.edu 

Valerie Fox 
704-330-6303 
Valerie.Fox@cpcc.edu 
Secondary: 
Tiffany Stanton 
704-330-2722 ext. 3833 
Tiffany.Staton@cpcc.edu  
Ian Brice 
704-330-6593 
Ian_Brice@cpcc.edu 

Cleveland CC 
137 S. Post Rd. 
Shelby 28152 

Dr. L. Steve Thornburg 
704-669-4004 
thornburg@clevelandcc.edu 

Dr. Shannon Kennedy 
704-669-4002 
kennedy@clevelandcc.edu 
Fax: 704-669-4153 

Dr. Shannon Kennedy 
704-669-4002 
kennedy@clevelandcc.edu 
 

Pam Boling 
704-669-4109 
bolingp@clevelandcc.edu 

Coastal Carolina CC 
444 Western Blvd. 
Jacksonville 28546 

Mr. David Heatherly 
910-938-6210 
heatherlyd@coastalcarolina.edu 

David L. Heatherly 
910-938-6210 
heatherlyd@coastalcarolina.edu 
Fax: 910-455-7027 

Annette Harpine 
910-938-6789 
harpinea@coastalcarolina.edu 

Paula Beacham 
910-938-6216 
beachamp@coastalcarolina.edu 

College of The Albemarle 
P.O. Box 2327 
Elizabeth City 27906 

Mr. Kennon Briggs (Interim) 
252-335-7632 
252-335-0821, Ext. 2234 
Kennon_Briggs@albemarle.edu 

Susan Gentry 
252-335-0821 ext. 2214 
susan_gentry@albemarle.edu 
Fax: 252-333-3244 

Joseph Turner 
252-335-0821 ext. 2211 
Joseph_turner@albemarle.edu  

Susan Gentry 
252-335-0821 ext. 2214 
susan_gentry@albemarle.edu 
 

Craven CC 
800 College Court 
New Bern 28562 

Dr. Raymond Staats 
252-638-7202 
staatsr@cravencc.edu 

Page Varnell 
252-638-7266 
jonesp@cravencc.edu 
Fax: 252-672-7507 

Cindy A. Patterson 
252-638-7304 
pattersonc@cravencc.edu 

Christine Jonas 
252-638-7380 
jonasc@cravencc.edu  

Davidson County CC 
P.O. Box 1287 
Lexington 27293 

Dr. Mary Rittling 
336-224-4700 
merittli@davidsonccc.edu 

Laura Yarbrough  
336-224-4669 
laura_yarbrough@davidsonccc.edu 
Fax: 336-249-0379 

Keith Raker 
336-224-4651 
kdraker@davidsonccc.edu 
 

Keith Raker 
336-224-4651 
kdraker@davidsonccc.edu 
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Durham TCC 
1637 Lawson St. 
Durham 27703 

Dr. Bill Ingram 
919-536-7250 
ingramb@durhamtech.edu 

Matt Williams 
919-536-7201 ext. 1001 
williamsmatt@durhamtech.edu 
Fax: 919-536-7292 

Matt Williams 
919-536-7201 ext. 1001 
williamsmatt@durhamtech.edu 

Matt Williams 
919-536-7201 ext. 1001 
williamsmatt@durhamtech.edu 
 

Edgecombe CC 
2009 W. Wilson St. 
Tarboro 27886 

Dr. Deborah Lamm 
252-823-5166, Ext. 253 
lammd@edgecombe.edu 

Charlie Harrell 
252-823-5166 ext. 225 
harrellc@edgecombe.edu 
Fax: 252-823-6817 

Charlie Harrell 
252-823-5166 ext. 225 
harrellc@edgecombe.edu 

Charlie Harrell 
252-823-5166 ext. 225 

Fayetteville TCC 
P.O. Box 35236 
Fayetteville 28303 

Dr. Larry Keen 
910-678-8321 
KeenL@faytechcc.edu 

Betty Jo Smith, CPA, MBA 
910-678-8250 
smithbj@faytechcc.edu 
Fax: 910-678-8269 

Harold Wyckoff (HW) 
910-678-8287 
wyckoffh@faytechcc.edu 
Secondary: 
Betty Jo Smith, CPA, MBA 
910-678-8250 
smithbj@faytechcc.edu 

Todd Dunn 
910-678-8569 
Dunnt@faytechcc.edu 
Secondary: 
Charles Smith 
910-678- 7343 
Smithch@faytechcc.edu 

Forsyth TCC 
2100 Silas Creek Parkway 
Winston-Salem 27103 

Dr. Gary Green 
336-734-7201 
ggreen@forsythtech.edu 

Wendy Emerson 
336-734-7540 
wemerson@forsythtech.edu 
Fax: 336-761-2351 
 

Ken Jarvis 
336-734-7209 
kjarvis@forsythtech.edu 

Ken Jarvis 
336-734-7209 
kjarvis@forsythtech.edu 

Gaston College 
201 Highway 321 S. 
Dallas NC  28034-1499 

Dr. Patricia Skinner 
704-922-6475 
Skinner.pat@gaston.edu 

Cynthia P. McCrory 
704-922-6405 
Mccrory.cynthia@gaston.edu 
Fax: 704-922-2323 

Cynthia P. McCrory 
704-922-6405 
Mccrory.cynthia@gaston.edu 

Eric Johnson 
704-922-2452 
johnson.eric@gaston.edu 
Secondary: 
Bruce Cole 
704-922-6309 
Cole.bruce@gaston.edu 

Guilford TCC 
P.O. Box 309 
Jamestown 27282 

Dr. Randy Parker 
336-334-4822 ext. 50070 
grparker@gtcc.edu 

Nancy Sollosi 
336-334-3822 Ext 50503 
nbsollosi@gtcc.edu 
Secondary 
Angela Carter 
336-334-4822 ext 50080 
amcarter@gtcc.edu 
 

Mitchell Johnson 
336-334-4822 ext. 50287 
mjohnson@gtcc.edu 

Kathi Riffe 
336-334-4822 ext. 50457 
klriffe@gtcc.edu 
 

Halifax CC 
P.O. Box 809 
Weldon 27890 

Dr. Ervin V. Griffin, Sr. 
252-536-7217 
egriffin518@halifaxcc.edu 

Thomas Henry  
252-536-7269 
thenry727@halifaxcc.edu 
Fax: 252-536-4144/7269 
 

Thomas Henry  
252-536-7269 
thenry727@halifaxcc.edu 
 

Marie Daniel-Sivels 
252-536-7243 
edaniel-sivels736@halifaxcc.edu 

Haywood CC 
185 Freedlander Dr. 
Clyde 28721 

Dr. Barbara S. Parker 
828-627-4516 
bmparker@haywood.edu 

Karen Denney 
828-627-4546 
kdenney@haywood.edu 
Fax: 828-565-4169 

Brek Lanning 
828-565-4027 
bwlanning@haywood.edu 

Karen Denney 
828-627-4546 
kdenney@haywood.edu 

Isothermal CC 
P.O. Box 804 
Spindale 28160 

Mr. Walter Dalton 
828-395-1300 
wdalton@isothermal.edu 

Stephen Matheny 
828-395-1293 
smatheny@isothermal.edu 
Fax:828-286-1120 

Stephen Matheny 
828-395-1293 
smatheny@isothermal.edu 

Amy Penson 
828-395-1296 
apenson@isothermal.edu 
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James Sprunt CC 
P.O. Box 398 
Kenansville 28349-0398 

Dr. Lawrence Rouse 
910-296-2414 
lrouse@jamessprunt.edu 

John Hardison III 
910-296-2400 
Jhardison@jamessprunt.edu 
Fax: 910-296-1636 

Toni Murphy-Henderson 
910-296-2438 
tmurphy@jamessprunt.edu 

Toni Murphy-Henderson 
910-296-2438 
ljlejnarr@jamessprunt.edu 

Johnston CC 
P.O. Box 2350 
Smithfield 27577 

Dr. David N. Johnson 
919-209-2050 
dnjohnson@johnstoncc.edu 

Dr. Darryl McGraw 
919-209-2051 
ddmcgraw@johnstoncc.edu 
Fax: 919-209-2133 

Dr. Darryl McGraw 
919-209-2051 
ddmcgraw@johnstoncc.edu 
Secondary: 
Cassandra Haire 
919-209-2007 
cwhaire@johnstoncc.edu 
 

Tonya Massengill 
919-209-2014 
tpmassengill@johnstoncc.edu 

Lenoir CC 
P.O. Box 188 
Kinston 28502-0188 

Dr. Rusty Hunt 
252-527-6223 ext. 320 
rhunt@lenoircc.edu 

Deborah Sutton 
252-527-6223 Ext 350 
dsutton@lenoircc.edu 
Fax: 252-233-6879 

Deborah Sutton 
252-527-6223 Ext 350 
dsutton@lenoircc.edu 
Secondary: 
Bruce Parson 
252-527-6223 ext. 362 
lbparson66@lenoircc.edu 

Renee Wyatt 
252-527-6223 Ext 356 
rywyatt26@lenoircc.edu  
Secondary: 
Jessica McMahon 
252-233-6806 
jmcmahon@lenoircc.edu 

Martin CC 
1161 Kehukee Park Rd. 
Williamston 27892 

Dr. Brian Busch (Acting) 
252-789-0222 (O) 
buschb@martincc.edu 

Steve Taylor  
252-789-0225 
staylor@martincc.edu 
Fax:252-792-4425 

Steve Taylor 
252-789-0225 
staylor@martincc.edu 
 

Cindi Jernigan 
252-789-0253 
cjernigan@martincc.edu 

Mayland CC 
P.O. Box 547 
Spruce Pine 28777 

Dr. John Boyd  
828-766-1270 
jboyd@mayland.edu 

Gerald Hyde 
828-766-1220 
ghyde@mayland.edu 
Fax: 828-765-0728 

Gerald Hyde 
828-766-1220 
ghyde@mayland.edu 

Amanda Buchanan 
828-766-1223 
Abuchanan@mayland.edu 

McDowell TCC 
54 College Drive 
Marion 28752 

Dr. John Gossett 
828-652-0635  
johngossett@mcdowelltech.edu 

Ryan Garrison  
828-652-0627 
ryang@mcdowelltech.edu 
Fax: 828-652-1014  

Ryan Garrison  
828-652-0627 
ryang@mcdowelltech.edu 

Ryan Garrison  
828-652-0627 ryang@mcdowelltech.edu 

Mitchell CC 
500 W. Broad St. 
Statesville 28677 

Dr. Tim Brewer 
704-878-3205 
tbrewer@mitchellcc.edu 

John Wilkinson 
704-878-3202 
jwilkinson@mitchellcc.edu 
Fax: 704-878-3251 
Secondary: 
Pam Hilton   
704-978-1307 
Philton@mitchellcc.edu  

John Wilkinson 
704-878-3202 
jwilkinson@mitchellcc.edu 
Secondary: 
Chad Lackey 
704-878-3360 
clackey@mitchellcc.edu 

Jonathan Harris  
704-978-1307 
jharris@mitchellcc.edu 
Secondary: 
Pam Hilton   
704-978-1305 

philton@mitchellcc.edu 

Montgomery CC 
1011 Page St. 
Troy 27371 

Dr. Chad Bedsoe 
910-576-6222, Ext. 224 
bledsoec@montgomery.edu 

Jeanette McBride 
910-898-9630 
mcbridej@montgomery.edu 
Fax: 910-576-2176 

Jeanette McBride  
910-898-9630 
mcbridej@montgomery.edu 
Secondary: 
Wanda Frick 
910-898-9637 
frickw@montgomery.edu 
  

Jeanette McBride 
910-898-9637 
mcbridej@montgomery.edu 
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Nash CC 
P.O. Box 7488 
Rocky Mount 27804-0488 

Dr. Bill Carver 
252-451-8328 
bcarver@nashcc.edu 

Adrienne Covington 
252-451-8240 
ascovington197@nashcc.edu 
Fax: 252-451-8201 

Adrienne Covington 
252-451-8240 
ascovington197@nashcc.edu 
 
 

Carol Dornseif 
252-451-8365 
cdornseif@nashcc.edu 
Secondary: 
Rhonda Laughter 
252-451-8350 
rlaughter@nashcc.edu 

Pamlico CC 
P.O. Box 185 
Grantsboro 28529 

Dr. James W. (Jim) Ross 
252-249-1851, Ext. 3007 
jross@pamlicocc.edu 

Mark Pullium 
252-249-1851 ext. 3003 
mpullium@pamlicocc.edu 
Fax: 252-249-2984 

Mark Pullium 
252-249-1851 ext. 3003 
mpullium@pamlicocc.edu 
 

Sherry Raby 
252-249-1851 ext. 3004 
sraby@pamlicocc.edu 

Piedmont CC 
P.O. Box 1197 
Roxboro 27573 

Dr. Walter C. Bartlett 
336-599-1181, Ext. 2100 
walter.bartlett@piedmontcc.edu 
 

Richard B. Self 
336-599-1181 ext. 2128 
richard.self@piedmontcc.edu 
Fax: 336-597-3817 

Richard B. Self 
336-599-1181 ext. 2128 
richard.self@piedmontcc.edu 
 

Beverly J. Murphy 
336-599-1181 ext. 2117 
beverly.murphy@piedmontcc.edu 

Pitt CC 
P.O. Drawer 7007 
Greenville 27835-7007 

Dr. G. Dennis Massey 
252-493-7220 
dmassey@email.pittcc.edu 

Ricky D. Brown 
252-493-7259 
rbrown@email.pittcc.edu 
Fax: 252-321-4546 

Rick Owens 
252-493-7442 
rowens@email.pittcc.edu 

Samantha Whitehurst 
252-493-7204 
swhitehurst@email.pittcc.edu 

Randolph CC 
629 Industrial Park Avenue, 
Asheboro 27205-7333 

Dr. Robert Shackleford 
336-633-0286 
rsshackleford@randolph.edu 

Daffie Garris 
336-633-0290 
dhgarris@randolph.edu 
Fax: 336-629-4695 

Daffie Garris 
336-633-0290 
dhgarris@randolph.edu 
Secondary: 
Cindi Goodwin 
336-633-4475 
cjgoodwin@randolph.edu 

Josh Brown 
336-625-5607 
jabrown@randolph.edu 

Richmond CC 
1042 W. Hamlet Ave. 
P.O. Box 1189 
Hamlet 28345 

Dr. (William) Dale McInnis 
910-410-1806 
wdmcinnis@richmondcc.edu 

Brent Barbee 
910-410-1809 
btbarbee@richmondcc.edu 
Fax: 910-582-7028 

Brent Barbee 
910-410-1809 
btbarbee@richmondcc.edu   

Brent Barbee 
910-410-1809 
btbarbee@richmondcc.edu   

Roanoke-Chowan CC 
109 Community College Rd. 
Ahoskie 27910 

Dr. Jimmy Tate  
252-862-1308 
Jtate@roanokechowan.edu 

David Forester 
252-862-1226 
dlforester2644@roanokechowan.edu 
 Fax: 252-862-1356 

David Forester 
252-862-1226 
dlforester2644@roanokechowan.edu 
 

Sheena Suggs 
252-862-1316 
Srsuggs9932@roanokechowan.edu  

Robeson CC 
P.O. Box 1420 
Lumberton 28359 

Dr. Kimberly Gold 
910-272-3230 
Kgold@robeson.edu 

Tami George 
910-272-3541 
tgeorge@robeson.edu 
Fax: 910-272-3545 

Tami George 
910-272-3541 
tgeorge@robeson.edu 

Tami George 
910-272-3541 
tgeorge@robeson.edu 

Rockingham CC 
P.O. Box 38 
Wentworth 27375 

Dr. Mark O. Kinlaw 
336-342-4261, Ext. 2210 
kinlawm@rockinghamcc.edu 

Steve Woodruff 
336-342-4261 
woodruffs@rockinghamcc.edu 
Fax: 336-349-9986 

Tony Gunn  
336-342-4261 ext. 2213 
gunnt@rockinghamcc.edu 

Susan Hall 
336-342-4261 ext. 2304 
hallsu@rockinghamcc.edu 
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Rowan-Cabarrus CC 
P.O. Box 1595 
Salisbury 28145 

Dr. Carol Spalding 
704-216-3450 
carol.spalding@rccc.edu 

Janet Spriggs 
704-216-7165 
janet.spriggs@rccc.edu 
Fax: 704-636-5126 
Secondary: 
Kizzy Lea 
704-216-7235 
kizzy.lea@rccc.edu  

Jonathan Chamberlain 
704-216-3765 
Jonathan.chamberlain@rccc.edu 
Secondary: 
Janet Spriggs 
704-216-7165 
janet.spriggs@rccc.edu 

Michael Hodge 
704-216-3476 

Michael.hodge@rccc.edu 
 

Sampson CC 
P.O. Drawer 318 
Hwy. 24 West 
Clinton 28329 

Dr. Paul Hutchins 
910-592-8081, Ext. 2000 
phutchins@sampsoncc.edu 

Virginia Lucas 
910-592-8081 ext. 2012 
vlucas@sampsoncc.edu  
Fax: 910-592-8048 

William Starling  
bstartlin@sampsoncc.edu 
910-592-8081 ext. 2004 

Virginia Lucas 
vlucas@sampsoncc.edu  
910-592-8081 ext. 2012 

Sandhills CC 
3395 Airport Rd. 
Pinehurst 28374 

Dr. John Dempsey 
910-695-3700 
dempseyj@sandhills.edu 

Brenda Jackson 
910-695-3731 
jacksonbr@sandhills.edu  
Fax: 910-246-4113  

Doug Smith 
910-695-3811 
smithdo@sandhills.edu 
Secondary: 
Ken Dowdy 
910-246-2869 
dowdyk@sandhills.edu 

Joe Brown 
910-246-4957 
brownjo@sandhills.edu 
Secondary: 
Teresa Sheets 
(910) 695-3702 
sheetst@sandhills.edu  

South Piedmont CC 
P.O. Box 126 
Polkton 28135 

Dr. Maria Pharr 
704-272-5353 
mpharr@spcc.edu 

Michelle Brock 
704-272-5357 

mbrock@spcc.edu 
Fax: 704-272-5350 

Michelle Brock 
704-272-5357 

mbrock@spcc.edu 
 

Dawn Hildreth 
704-272-5332 
dhildreth@spcc.edu 

Southeastern CC 
P.O. Box 151 
Whiteville 28472 

Dr. Anthony Clarke 
910-642-7141 ext. 270 
Anthony.clarke@sccnc.edu 

Alison Soles 
910-642-7141 ext. 345 
asoles@sccnc.edu  
Fax: 910-642-5658 

Alison Soles 
910-642-7141 ext. 345 
asoles@sccnc.edu 

Alison Soles 
910-642-7141 ext. 345 
asoles@sccnc.edu  

Southwestern CC 
447 College Dr. 
Sylva 28779 

Dr. Don Tomas 
828-339-4242  
d_tomas@southwesterncc.edu 

Karen Polyasko (Interim) 
828-339-4473 
kpolyasko@southwesterncc.edu 
Fax: 828-339-4613 

Marc Boberg 
828-339-4230 
M_boberg@southwesterncc.edu 
 

Karen Polyasko 
828-339-4473 
kpolyasko@southwesterncc.edu 

Stanly CC 
141 College Dr. 
Albemarle 28001 

Dr. John Enamalt 
704-991-0252 
jenamalt1211@stanly.edu  

Stephanie Fisher 
704-991-0206 
sfisher3774@stanly.edu 
Fax: 704-982-0819 

Stephanie Fisher 
704-991-0206 
sfisher3774@stanly.edu 
 

Cathy Biby 
704-991-0168 
Cbiby0719@stanly.edu 
 

Surry CC 
630 S. Main St. 
Dobson 27017-8432 

Dr. David Shockley  
336-386-3213 
shockleyd@surry.edu 

Tony Martin 
336-386-3222 
martint@surry.edu  

Tony Martin 
336-386-3222 
martint@surry.edu 

Tony Martin 
336-386-3222 
martint@surry.edu  

Tri-County CC 
21 Campus Circle 
Murphy 28906 

Dr. Donna Tipton-Rogers 
828-835-4204 
dtipton@tricountycc.edu 

Bill Vespasian 
828-837-6810 
bvespasian@tricountycc.edu 
Fax: 828-837-0028 

Bill Vespasian 
828-835-4211 
bvespasian@tricountycc.edu 

Sherry Robertson 
828-835-4289 
srobertson@tricountycc.edu 

Vance-Granville CC 
P.O. Box 917 
Henderson 27536 

Dr. Stelfanie Williams 
252-492-2061, Ext. 3247 
swilliams@vgcc.edu 

Steven Graham 
252-738-3446 
grahams@vgcc.edu 
Fax: 252-430-0460 

Steven C. Graham 
252-738-3446 
grahams@vgcc.edu 
  

Steven C. Graham 
252-738-3446 
grahams@vgcc.edu  
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Wake TCC 
9101 Fayetteville Rd. 
Raleigh 27603-5696 

Dr. Stephen Scott 
919-866-5141 
scscott@waketech.edu 

Marla Tart 
919-866-5901 
mltart@waketech.edu  
Fax: 919-779-3360 

Wendell B. Goodwin 
919-866-5148 
wbgoodwin@waketech.edu 
Secondary: 
Todd Manning  
919-866-5528 
Thmanning1@waketech.edu 

Crescentia L. Brown 
919-866-5909 
clbrown10@waketech.edu 

Wayne CC 
P.O. Box 8002 
Goldsboro 27533-8002 

Dr. Thomas Walker, Jr. 
919-735-5151 
tawalker@waynecc.edu 

Joy Kornegay 
919-739-7091 
jmkornegay@waynecc.edu 
Fax: 919-581-1012 

Don Magoon 
919-739-7020 
djmagoon@waynecc.edu 

Annette Woodard 
919-739-7098 
aswoodard@waynecc.edu 

Western Piedmont CC 
1001 Burkemont Ave. 
Morganton 28655-4511 

Dr. Michael Helmick 
828-448-3100 
mhelmick@wpcc.edu 

Sandy Hoilman 
828-448-6025 
shoilman@wpcc.edu 
Fax: 828-448-6176 

Sandy Hoilman 
828-448-6025 
shoilman@wpcc.edu 
 

Sandy Hoilman 
828-448-6025 
shoilman@wpcc.edu 
 

Wilkes CC 
P.O. Box 120 
Wilkesboro 28697 

Dr. Jeff Cox 
336-838-6112 
Jeff.cox@wilkescc.edu 

Morgan Francis 
336-838-6102 
Morgan.francis@wilkescc.edu 
Fax: 336-903-3153 

Morgan Francis 
336-838-6102 
Morgan.francis@wilkescc.edu 

Morgan Francis 
336-838-6102 
Morgan.francis@wilkescc.edu 

Wilson CC 
P.O. Box 4305 
Wilson 27893 

Dr. Tim Wright 
252-246-1401 
twright@wilsoncc.edu 

Hadie C. Horne 
252-246-1221 
hhorne@wilsoncc.edu 
Fax: 252-246-1268 

Ray Owens 
252-246-1353 
rowens@wilsoncc.edu 
Secondary: 
Hadie C. Horne 
252-246-1221 
hhorne@wilsoncc.edu 

Jessica Jones 
252-246-1216 
jsjones@wilsoncc.edu  
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